
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 11.45  (NW) 4(1) 6

2 SEBASTIEN, AJ Manchester Memo 11.45  (NW) 4(2) 4

3 MULLEN, Nate Concord 11.55  (NW) 4(3) 3

4 MARINO, Quinn Concord 11.59  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memo 11.59  (NW) 4(5) 1

6 BUTLER, Paul Spaulding 11.69  (NW) 4(6)

7 LEE, Michael Spaulding 11.81  (NW) 3(1)

8 MADERA, Alejandro Spaulding 11.87  (NW) 4(7)

9 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 11.88  (NW) 3(2)

10 MONTILLA, Lennart Manchester Memo 12.00  (NW) 3(3)

11 FREEMAN, Davion Manchester Memo 12.01  (NW) 4(8)

12 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 12.26  (NW) 3(4)

13 MCCLARY, Kai Concord 12.30  (NW) 3(5)

14 WENDELL, Jay Portsmouth 12.42  (NW) 3(6)

15 WALKER, Isiah Spaulding 12.56  (NW) 3(7)

16 LAWRENCE, Avery Concord 12.57  (NW) 2(1)

17 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 12.68  (NW) 2(2)

18 LAFLOWER, Aidan Spaulding 13.17  (NW) 2(3)

19 JAMES, Jayden Manchester Memo 13.18  (NW) 2(4)

20 BONITA, Max Portsmouth 13.32  (NW) 1(1)

21 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo 13.60  (NW) 1(2)

22 ROCHFORD, Robert Concord 13.61  (NW) 2(5)

23 PINEAU, Ayden Manchester Memo 13.72  (NW) 3(8)

24 ANDERSON, Connor Concord 13.93  (NW) 1(3)

25 HUDGENS, Alexander Manchester Memo 13.96  (NW) 2(6)

26 GILLIS, Quintin Portsmouth 14.26  (NW) 1(4)

27 MAVRIKIS, Alex Portsmouth 14.36  (NW) 1(5)

28 CANTRELL, Lucas Spaulding 14.43  (NW) 1(6)

29 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 14.90  (NW) 1(7)

FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

AKOL, Jok Manchester Memo NT  (NW) 2

DIONNE, Kyle Concord NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BONITA, Max Portsmouth 13.32

2 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo 13.60

3 ANDERSON, Connor Concord 13.93

4 GILLIS, Quintin Portsmouth 14.26

5 MAVRIKIS, Alex Portsmouth 14.36

6 CANTRELL, Lucas Spaulding 14.43

7 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 14.90

FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAWRENCE, Avery Concord 12.57

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 12.68

3 LAFLOWER, Aidan Spaulding 13.17

4 JAMES, Jayden Manchester Memo 13.18

5 ROCHFORD, Robert Concord 13.61

6 HUDGENS, Alexander Manchester Memo 13.96

AKOL, Jok Manchester Memo NT

DIONNE, Kyle Concord NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, Michael Spaulding 11.81

2 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 11.88

3 MONTILLA, Lennart Manchester Memo 12.00

4 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 12.26

5 MCCLARY, Kai Concord 12.30

6 WENDELL, Jay Portsmouth 12.42

7 WALKER, Isiah Spaulding 12.56

8 PINEAU, Ayden Manchester Memo 13.72

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 11.45

2 SEBASTIEN, AJ Manchester Memo 11.45

3 MULLEN, Nate Concord 11.55

4 MARINO, Quinn Concord 11.59

5 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memo 11.59

6 BUTLER, Paul Spaulding 11.69

7 MADERA, Alejandro Spaulding 11.87

8 FREEMAN, Davion Manchester Memo 12.01

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 22.69  (NW) 6(1) 6

2 NADA, Ahmed Portsmouth 23.27  (NW) 6(2) 4

3 MARINO, Quinn Concord 23.37  (NW) 6(3) 3

4 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 23.42  (NW) 6(4) 2

5 MULLEN, Nate Concord 23.92  (NW) 5(1) 1

6 LOVERN, Jake Portsmouth 24.31  (NW) 5(2)

7 MADERA, Alejandro Spaulding 24.67  (NW) 4(1)

8 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 24.75  (NW) 4(2)

9 SCAMMAN, Matt Spaulding 25.16  (NW) 3(1)

10 MONTILLA, Lennart Manchester Memo 25.23  (NW) 5(3)

11 HUANG, Kalvin Spaulding 25.26  (NW) 3(2)

12 LAVALLEE, Tyler Manchester Memo 25.37  (NW) 2(1)

13 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 25.51  (NW) 4(3)

14 AKOL, Jok Manchester Memo 25.54  (NW) 2(2)

15 MARTINEZ, Rivier Spaulding 25.66  (NW) 4(4)

16 ALLISANDRO, Martin Manchester Memo 25.71  (NW) 5(4)

17 MACLVER, Evander Concord 26.39  (NW) 3(3)

18 GIOVINELLI, Vincent Concord 26.64  (NW) 3(4)

19 LIBBY, Hunter Spaulding 26.87  (NW) 2(3)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 JAMES, Jayden Manchester Memo 26.91  (NW) 4(5)

21 LAWRENCE, Avery Concord 27.21  (NW) 5(5)

22 WENCHELL, Jean Claude Manchester Memo 27.97  (NW) 3(5)

23 DIONNE, Kyle Concord 28.74  (NW) 1(1)

24 GILLIS, Quintin Portsmouth 29.77  (NW) 1(2)

25 MAVRIKIS, Alex Portsmouth 29.90  (NW) 1(3)

26 PINEAU, Ayden Manchester Memo 30.75  (NW) 2(4)

27 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 31.25  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 DIONNE, Kyle Concord 28.74

2 GILLIS, Quintin Portsmouth 29.77

3 MAVRIKIS, Alex Portsmouth 29.90

4 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 31.25

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAVALLEE, Tyler Manchester Memo 25.37

2 AKOL, Jok Manchester Memo 25.54

3 LIBBY, Hunter Spaulding 26.87

4 PINEAU, Ayden Manchester Memo 30.75

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCAMMAN, Matt Spaulding 25.16

2 HUANG, Kalvin Spaulding 25.26

3 MACLVER, Evander Concord 26.39

4 GIOVINELLI, Vincent Concord 26.64

5 WENCHELL, Jean Claude Manchester Memo 27.97

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MADERA, Alejandro Spaulding 24.67

2 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 24.75

3 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 25.51

4 MARTINEZ, Rivier Spaulding 25.66

5 JAMES, Jayden Manchester Memo 26.91

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLEN, Nate Concord 23.92

2 LOVERN, Jake Portsmouth 24.31

3 MONTILLA, Lennart Manchester Memo 25.23

4 ALLISANDRO, Martin Manchester Memo 25.71

5 LAWRENCE, Avery Concord 27.21

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 22.69

2 NADA, Ahmed Portsmouth 23.27

3 MARINO, Quinn Concord 23.37

4 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 23.42

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAVALLEE, Tyler Manchester Memo 54.97 3(1) 6

2 ALLISANDRO, Martin Manchester Memo 57.37 3(2) 4

3 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 57.43 3(3) 3

4 HUGHES, Ben Concord 58.29 3(4) 2

5 CROTEAU, Adam Portsmouth 59.57 2(1) 1

6 GIOVINELLI, Vincent Concord 1:00.39 3(5)

7 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 1:00.98 2(2)

8 RUELAS ARCEO, Aldo Concord 1:01.76 1(1)

9 SCHUMACHER, Ian Concord 1:03.34 1(2)

10 WHEELER, Caleb Manchester Memo 1:04.47 2(3)

11 GUALTIERI, Anthony Concord 1:04.54 3(6)

12 CELA, Oltion Manchester Memo 1:11.58 2(4)

TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 RUELAS ARCEO, Aldo Concord 1:01.76

2 SCHUMACHER, Ian Concord 1:03.34

TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 3

1 CROTEAU, Adam Portsmouth 59.57

2 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 1:00.98

3 WHEELER, Caleb Manchester Memo 1:04.47

4 CELA, Oltion Manchester Memo 1:11.58

Section 3 of 3

1 LAVALLEE, Tyler Manchester Memo 54.97

2 ALLISANDRO, Martin Manchester Memo 57.37

3 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 57.43

4 HUGHES, Ben Concord 58.29

5 GIOVINELLI, Vincent Concord 1:00.39

6 GUALTIERI, Anthony Concord 1:04.54

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HALEY, Jake Portsmouth 2:02.35 6

2 GLEASON, Liam Concord 2:05.36 4

3 FIFIELD, Shaun Concord 2:14.89 3

4 WATT, Tyler Concord 2:14.95 2

5 SOUCY, Joshua Manchester Memo 2:16.01 1

6 LAVOIE, Matt Concord 2:18.34

7 CARABALLO, Elija Manchester Memo 2:28.48

8 CAPONE, Rocky Portsmouth 2:29.26

9 GRANT, Brayden Spaulding 2:31.08

10 MOWER, Matthew Portsmouth 2:31.46

11 MARGESON, Will Portsmouth 2:33.40

12 MCPARLIN, Tucker Concord 2:42.34
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
13 SEAVER, Colby Spaulding 2:51.10

MONGOMERY, Kyle Manchester Memo NT

TALETOVIC, Emir Manchester Memo NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GLEASON, Liam Concord 4:40.84 6

2 CROWELL, Avery Portsmouth 4:45.33 4

3 WATT, Tyler Concord 4:47.63 3

4 FIFIELD, Shaun Concord 4:54.35 2

5 TALETOVIC, Emir Manchester Memo 5:03.61 1

6 MILLER, Jacob Manchester Memo 5:09.82

7 CARABALLO, Elija Manchester Memo 5:26.12

8 PETERS, Nolan Portsmouth 5:27.99

9 DOPERALSKI, Lucky Concord 5:34.01

10 MONGOMERY, Kyle Manchester Memo 5:35.63

11 GAGNOR, Guido Portsmouth 5:40.33

12 BERTHIAUME, Nathan Manchester Memo 5:45.23

13 SEAVER, Colby Spaulding 6:07.93

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HILTS, Sam Concord 9:23.16 6

2 HOOPER, Zachary Concord 9:35.94 4

3 MURPHY, John Concord 9:41.42 3

4 THOMPSON, Wesley Concord 10:32.85 2

#13 Men's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo 16.12  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 17.27  (NW) 2(2) 4

3 LOVERN, Jake Portsmouth 17.55  (NW) 2(3) 3

4 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 17.76  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 RIVERA, Jose Manchester Memo 19.39  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 20.58  (NW) 1(1)

7 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 20.60  (NW) 2(6)

8 SCIRETTO, Jack Portsmouth 20.67  (NW) 1(2)

9 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 21.59  (NW) 1(3)

10 CARRIGAN, Wilder Portsmouth 21.79  (NW) 1(4)

11 TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth 23.49  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 20.58

2 SCIRETTO, Jack Portsmouth 20.67

3 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 21.59

#13 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 CARRIGAN, Wilder Portsmouth 21.79

5 TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth 23.49

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo 16.12

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 17.27

3 LOVERN, Jake Portsmouth 17.55

4 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 17.76

5 RIVERA, Jose Manchester Memo 19.39

6 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 20.60

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memo 46.69 2(1) 6

2 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 49.66 2(2) 4

3 RIVERA, Jose Manchester Memo 49.74 2(3) 3

4 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 50.24 2(4) 2

5 HARERIMANA, Shad Concord 50.66 1(1) 1

6 HALES, Colby Manchester Memo 55.39 1(2)

7 ROWELL, Dominick Manchester Memo 1:00.27 1(3)

MCGAHAN, Connor Concord NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HARERIMANA, Shad Concord 50.66

2 HALES, Colby Manchester Memo 55.39

3 ROWELL, Dominick Manchester Memo 1:00.27

Section 2 of 2

1 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memo 46.69

2 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 49.66

3 RIVERA, Jose Manchester Memo 49.74

4 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 50.24

MCGAHAN, Connor Concord NT

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Concord (A) 45.19 6

2 Spaulding (A) 47.04 4

3 Portsmouth (B) 48.02 2

Manchester Memorial (A) NT

Portsmouth (A) NT

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Concord (A) 3:40.19 6

2 Manchester Memorial (A) 3:46.26 4

Portsmouth (A) NT
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#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 6' 0" 6

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 5' 5" 4

3 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 5' 3" 2.5

3 BUTLER, Paul Spaulding 5' 3" 2.5

5 MACLVER, Evander Concord 5' 3" 1

6 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 5' 1"

7 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 4' 6"

WENCHELL, Jean Claude Manchester MemoNH

RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth NH

CHAMPNEY, Luke Concord NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PARROTT, Brody Portsmouth 8' 9" 6

2 LOVINS, Luke Spaulding 8' 9" 4

3 LEE, Michael Spaulding 8' 9" 2.5

3 LANTZ, Ethan Portsmouth 8' 9" 2.5

5 MORIARTY, Kelly Portsmouth 8' 3" 1

6 BORNE, Sam Portsmouth 8' 3"

KOIRALA, Sushan Manchester MemoNH

CELA, Oltion Manchester MemoNH

GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth NH

WHEELER, Caleb Manchester MemoNH

RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth NH

WILSON, Tyler Portsmouth NH

TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth NH

LAPIAN, Jordan Spaulding NH

LAVOIE, Matt Concord NH

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 17' 51 /2  (NW) 6

2 BOLORIN, Mason Spaulding 17' 41 /4  (NW) 4

3 SCAMMAN, Matt Spaulding 17' 33 /4  (NW) 3

4 ANDERSON, Connor Concord 15' 03 /4  (NW) 2

5 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memo14' 113 /4  (NW) 1

6 WENCHELL, Jean Claude Manchester Memo14' 81 /2  (NW)

7 HARERIMANA, Shad Concord 14' 61 /4  (NW)

8 ROCHFORD, Robert Concord 14' 21 /2  (NW)

9 CELA, Oltion Manchester Memo13' 4"  (NW)

10 CANTRELL, Lucas Spaulding 12' 93 /4  (NW)

11 RAMADHANEL, Abdalha Manchester Memo12' 43 /4  (NW)

FOLEY, Davis Concord ND  (NW)

KOIRALA, Sushan Manchester MemoND  (NW)

RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth ND  (NW)

SANTANA, Chris Spaulding ND  (NW)

#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CHAMPNEY, Luke Concord ND  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHAMPNEY, Luke Concord 34' 31 /2  (NW) 6

2 MACLVER, Evander Concord 33' 7"  (NW) 4

3 CARRIGAN, Wilder Portsmouth 33' 01 /2  (NW) 3

4 RAMADHANEL, Abdalha Manchester Memo31' 11"  (NW) 2

5 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memo31' 6"  (NW) 1

6 AKOL, Jok Manchester Memo30' 9"  (NW)

7 HALES, Colby Manchester Memo30' 1"  (NW)

KOIRALA, Sushan Manchester MemoND  (NW)

VILGRAIN, Ethan Manchester MemoND  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PALERMO, Dylan Portsmouth 43' 101 /2 6

2 SAWYER, Ethan Spaulding 37' 3" 4

3 WHISLER, Luke Portsmouth 36' 63 /4 3

4 PATTI, Antonio Manchester Memo33' 5" 2

5 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 32' 6" 1

6 EBARE, Wyatt Spaulding 31' 91 /4

7 MCCLARY, Kai Concord 30' 11 /4

8 FOULDS, Sam Concord 28' 93 /4

9 MERCADO, Kenneth Concord 28' 11 /2

10 HOUDE, Adam Manchester Memo26' 101 /2

11 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo26' 91 /2

12 PFITZENMAYER, Sam Concord 26' 4"

13 ROUSSOS, Matt Concord 25' 51 /2

14 CUEVOS, Jose Spaulding 21' 13 /4

15 BREAU, Jacob Concord 20' 6"

ISMAEL, Ayoob Concord ND

WOOD, Ryan Manchester MemoND

BRUNS, James Concord ND

DONOVAN, Noah Portsmouth ND

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FOULDS, Sam Concord 122' 7" 2(1) 6

2 KOZAK, Nikolai Portsmouth 110' 8" 2(2) 4

3 ROUSSOS, Silvio Spaulding 105' 8" 2(3) 3

4 RUP, Jackson Spaulding 92' 1" 2(4) 2

5 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memo91' 0" 2(5) 1

6 ISMAEL, Ayoob Concord 89' 2" 2(6)

7 HOUDE, Adam Manchester Memo88' 11" 1(1)

8 SAWYER, Ethan Spaulding 87' 11" 2(7)

9 EBARE, Wyatt Spaulding 80' 11" 2(8)
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 ASDOT, Frankie Manchester Memo79' 11" 1(2)

11 HUANG, Kalvin Spaulding 79' 8" 2(9)

12 PATTI, Antonio Manchester Memo79' 4" 1(3)

13 PFITZENMAYER, Sam Concord 79' 0" 2(10)

14 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 74' 1" 2(11)

15 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo70' 0" 1(4)

16 LINDSAY, Tunney Spaulding 68' 2" 1(5)

17 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo67' 9" 2(12)

18 LAFLOWER, Aidan Spaulding 67' 3" 1(6)

19 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 65' 5" 1(7)

20 MILLER, Aiden Manchester Memo64' 8" 1(8)

21 HARRY, Matthew Spaulding 60' 6" 1(9)

22 CUEVOS, Jose Spaulding 59' 7" 1(10)

23 ROUSSOS, Matt Concord 53' 10" 1(11)

24 BREAU, Jacob Concord 46' 6" 1(12)

MERCADO, Kenneth Concord ND 1

DONOVAN, Noah Portsmouth ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOUDE, Adam Manchester Memo88' 11"

2 ASDOT, Frankie Manchester Memo79' 11"

3 PATTI, Antonio Manchester Memo79' 4"

4 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo70' 0"

5 LINDSAY, Tunney Spaulding 68' 2"

6 LAFLOWER, Aidan Spaulding 67' 3"

7 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 65' 5"

8 MILLER, Aiden Manchester Memo64' 8"

9 HARRY, Matthew Spaulding 60' 6"

10 CUEVOS, Jose Spaulding 59' 7"

11 ROUSSOS, Matt Concord 53' 10"

12 BREAU, Jacob Concord 46' 6"

MERCADO, Kenneth Concord ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 FOULDS, Sam Concord 122' 7"

2 KOZAK, Nikolai Portsmouth 110' 8"

3 ROUSSOS, Silvio Spaulding 105' 8"

4 RUP, Jackson Spaulding 92' 1"

5 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memo91' 0"

6 ISMAEL, Ayoob Concord 89' 2"

7 SAWYER, Ethan Spaulding 87' 11"

8 EBARE, Wyatt Spaulding 80' 11"

9 HUANG, Kalvin Spaulding 79' 8"

10 PFITZENMAYER, Sam Concord 79' 0"

11 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 74' 1"

#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
12 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo67' 9"

DONOVAN, Noah Portsmouth ND

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 147' 11" 2(1) 6

2 MCFARLAND, Ben Portsmouth 137' 7" 2(2) 4

3 ISMAEL, Ayoob Concord 131' 3" 2(3) 3

4 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 129' 0" 2(4) 2

5 MARGESON, Will Portsmouth 128' 4" 2(5) 1

6 GUM, Will Portsmouth 126' 2" 2(6)

7 GAGNE, Andrew Spaulding 124' 8" 2(7)

8 AVERY, Ethan Portsmouth 121' 9" 2(8)

9 PLOURDE, Caleb Portsmouth 120' 2" 2(9)

10 WILSON, Tyler Portsmouth 115' 4" 2(10)

11 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memo113' 0" 2(11)

12 REINHOLD, Mikah Manchester Memo110' 2" 1(1)

13 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 108' 7" 1(2)

14 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 106' 11" 2(12)

15 STACY, Trevor Portsmouth 106' 2" 2(13)

16 LIBBY, Kyle Spaulding 104' 6" 2(14)

17 BRUNS, James Concord 102' 10" 2(15)

18 KERKENSEN, Gavin Spaulding 96' 4" 1(3)

19 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 94' 8" 1(4)

20 MILLER, Aiden Manchester Memo92' 0" 1(5)

21 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo90' 11" 1(6)

22 ASDOT, Frankie Manchester Memo89' 3" 1(7)

23 ROCKWELL, Nolan Concord 86' 11" 1(8)

24 BORNE, Sam Portsmouth 85' 4" 1(9)

25 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo80' 5" 1(10)

26 GUALTIERI, Anthony Concord 76' 0" 1(11)

27 FOLEY, Davis Concord 71' 4" 1(12)

28 PATTI, Antonio Manchester Memo71' 0" 1(13)

29 SEAVER, Colby Spaulding 61' 10" 1(14)

30 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 60' 3" 1(15)

TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth ND 1

STURTEVANT, Matt Spaulding ND 2

YEATON, Jason Portsmouth ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 REINHOLD, Mikah Manchester Memo110' 2"

2 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 108' 7"

3 KERKENSEN, Gavin Spaulding 96' 4"

4 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 94' 8"

5 MILLER, Aiden Manchester Memo92' 0"
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#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memo90' 11"

7 ASDOT, Frankie Manchester Memo89' 3"

8 ROCKWELL, Nolan Concord 86' 11"

9 BORNE, Sam Portsmouth 85' 4"

10 BELL, Logan Manchester Memo80' 5"

11 GUALTIERI, Anthony Concord 76' 0"

12 FOLEY, Davis Concord 71' 4"

13 PATTI, Antonio Manchester Memo71' 0"

14 SEAVER, Colby Spaulding 61' 10"

15 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 60' 3"

TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 147' 11"

2 MCFARLAND, Ben Portsmouth 137' 7"

3 ISMAEL, Ayoob Concord 131' 3"

4 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 129' 0"

5 MARGESON, Will Portsmouth 128' 4"

6 GUM, Will Portsmouth 126' 2"

7 GAGNE, Andrew Spaulding 124' 8"

8 AVERY, Ethan Portsmouth 121' 9"

9 PLOURDE, Caleb Portsmouth 120' 2"

10 WILSON, Tyler Portsmouth 115' 4"

11 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memo113' 0"

12 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 106' 11"

13 STACY, Trevor Portsmouth 106' 2"

14 LIBBY, Kyle Spaulding 104' 6"

15 BRUNS, James Concord 102' 10"

STURTEVANT, Matt Spaulding ND

YEATON, Jason Portsmouth ND

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah Manchester Memo 13.42  (NW) 4(1) 6

2 BETOURNAY, Paige Portsmouth 13.48  (NW) 4(2) 4

3 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo 13.64  (NW) 4(3) 3

4 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 13.69  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 CACERES, Malena Concord 13.79  (NW) 3(1) 1

6 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo 13.90  (NW) 4(5)

7 SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding 13.92  (NW) 4(6)

8 GRIDLEY, Rachel Concord 13.98  (NW) 3(2)

9 SUTTON, Ava Spaulding 14.05  (NW) 3(3)

10 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo 14.07  (NW) 3(4)

11 BEAUREGARD, Leah Concord 14.17  (NW) 4(7)

12 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 14.23  (NW) 3(5)

13 TAYLOR, Kayla Concord 14.46  (NW) 4(8)

14 BIDDLE, Emma Portsmouth 14.51  (NW) 3(6)

15 WELCH, Aiyanna Spaulding 14.54  (NW) 3(7)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 SIMISTER, Aidan Manchester Memo 15.23  (NW) 2(1)

17 ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo 15.32  (NW) 2(2)

18 GRIFFIN, Sophia Concord 15.36  (NW) 2(3)

19 KEMP, Lauren Concord 15.57  (NW) 2(4)

20 WOLF, Norah Portsmouth 16.14  (NW) 1(1)

21 PERRY, Amani Concord 16.26  (NW) 2(5)

22 NADEAU, Emily Manchester Memo 16.29  (NW) 1(2)

23 LEUCHTER, Jadyn Concord 16.85  (NW) 1(3)

24 MACDONALD, Makayla Spaulding 17.19  (NW) 1(4)

SKAGGS, Sam Spaulding NT  (NW) 2

PAUL, Alexandra Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

LISENBY-FLORES, Aniyah Manchester Memo NT  (NW) 2

YEN, Leah Concord NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOLF, Norah Portsmouth 16.14

2 NADEAU, Emily Manchester Memo 16.29

3 LEUCHTER, Jadyn Concord 16.85

4 MACDONALD, Makayla Spaulding 17.19

PAUL, Alexandra Portsmouth NT

BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMISTER, Aidan Manchester Memo 15.23

2 ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo 15.32

3 GRIFFIN, Sophia Concord 15.36

4 KEMP, Lauren Concord 15.57

5 PERRY, Amani Concord 16.26

SKAGGS, Sam Spaulding NT

BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth NT

LISENBY-FLORES, Aniyah Manchester Memo NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CACERES, Malena Concord 13.79

2 GRIDLEY, Rachel Concord 13.98

3 SUTTON, Ava Spaulding 14.05

4 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo 14.07

5 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 14.23

6 BIDDLE, Emma Portsmouth 14.51

7 WELCH, Aiyanna Spaulding 14.54

YEN, Leah Concord NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah Manchester Memo 13.42

2 BETOURNAY, Paige Portsmouth 13.48
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo 13.64

4 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 13.69

5 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo 13.90

6 SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding 13.92

7 BEAUREGARD, Leah Concord 14.17

8 TAYLOR, Kayla Concord 14.46

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 27.53  (NW) 7(1) 6

2 BETOURNAY, Paige Portsmouth 27.88  (NW) 7(2) 4

3 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo 28.24  (NW) 7(3) 3

4 CACERES, Malena Concord 28.38  (NW) 6(1) 2

5 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 29.00  (NW) 6(2) 1

6 WESSLING, Raegan Concord 29.14  (NW) 6(3)

7 ROOT, Makayla Concord 29.15  (NW) 5(1)

8 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo 29.23  (NW) 7(4)

9 BROWN, Madison Concord 29.36  (NW) 5(2)

10 YOUNG, Natalie Spaulding 29.42  (NW) 5(3)

11 NAULT, Caley Concord 29.51  (NW) 7(5)

12 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 29.56  (NW) 6(4)

13 MIKELSON, Kelley Concord 29.63  (NW) 7(6)

14 GRIDLEY, Rachel Concord 29.67  (NW) 5(4)

15 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo 29.79  (NW) 6(5)

16 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 30.00  (NW) 3(1)

17 FOSTER, Emme Portsmouth 30.07  (NW) 4(1)

18 MAKEE, Anna Concord 30.08  (NW) 5(5)

19 BEAUREGARD, Leah Concord 30.18  (NW) 5(6)

20 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 30.23  (NW) 4(2)

21 MACMILLAN, Emma Spaulding 30.42  (NW) 4(3)

22 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 30.63  (NW) 4(4)

23 BOLDUC, Stella Portsmouth 30.79  (NW) 4(5)

24 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn Manchester Memo 31.16  (NW) 3(2)

25 BAH, abby Manchester Memo 31.58  (NW) 2(1)

26 PETERSON-MATOS, Devin Spaulding 31.63  (NW) 1(1)

27 MARCOTTE, Averie Spaulding 31.74  (NW) 3(3)

28 ANDERSON, Elsie Concord 31.93  (NW) 3(4)

29 JACOBS, Jailynn Spaulding 32.08  (NW) 3(5)

30 MURRAY, Addie Portsmouth 32.61  (NW) 1(2)

31 WILLIS, Sophia Spaulding 32.62  (NW) 2(2)

32 MORIN, Emma Spaulding 32.84  (NW) 2(3)

33 LESLIE, Ava Portsmouth 33.78  (NW) 1(3)

RAMIC, Emina Manchester Memo NT  (NW) 1

ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo NT  (NW) 1

FLETCHER, Ella Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding NT  (NW) 6

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETERSON-MATOS, Devin Spaulding 31.63

2 MURRAY, Addie Portsmouth 32.61

3 LESLIE, Ava Portsmouth 33.78

RAMIC, Emina Manchester Memo NT

ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo NT

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAH, abby Manchester Memo 31.58

2 WILLIS, Sophia Spaulding 32.62

3 MORIN, Emma Spaulding 32.84

FLETCHER, Ella Portsmouth NT

DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth NT

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 30.00

2 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn Manchester Memo 31.16

3 MARCOTTE, Averie Spaulding 31.74

4 ANDERSON, Elsie Concord 31.93

5 JACOBS, Jailynn Spaulding 32.08

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Emme Portsmouth 30.07

2 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 30.23

3 MACMILLAN, Emma Spaulding 30.42

4 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 30.63

5 BOLDUC, Stella Portsmouth 30.79

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROOT, Makayla Concord 29.15

2 BROWN, Madison Concord 29.36

3 YOUNG, Natalie Spaulding 29.42

4 GRIDLEY, Rachel Concord 29.67

5 MAKEE, Anna Concord 30.08

6 BEAUREGARD, Leah Concord 30.18

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 CACERES, Malena Concord 28.38

2 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 29.00

3 WESSLING, Raegan Concord 29.14

4 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 29.56

5 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo 29.79

SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding NT

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 27.53

2 BETOURNAY, Paige Portsmouth 27.88

3 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo 28.24

4 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo 29.23

5 NAULT, Caley Concord 29.51

6 MIKELSON, Kelley Concord 29.63
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 1:02.95 4(1) 6

2 GUDAS, Chloe Concord 1:03.72 4(2) 4

3 LANE, Nydia Concord 1:04.53 4(3) 3

4 GOULAS, Ella Concord 1:06.18 4(4) 2

5 NAULT, Caley Concord 1:07.37 4(5) 1

6 MULLER, Madeline Concord 1:09.22 4(6)

7 FITCHER, Avery Concord 1:10.02 3(1)

8 SCHMITT, Marlaina Manchester Memo 1:10.37 1(1)

9 FITZGERALD, Kaley Concord 1:12.91 3(2)

10 DIMINO, Allyson Manchester Memo 1:14.46 3(3)

11 FAUCHER, Haley Spaulding 1:15.14 3(4)

12 RAMIC, Emina Manchester Memo 1:15.99 2(1)

13 VACIRCA, Emma Manchester Memo 1:16.40 3(5)

14 REGAN, Sophia Concord 1:16.53 2(2)

15 REAGAN, Michayla Manchester Memo 1:17.93 2(3)

16 HASSAPES, Olivia Concord 1:19.05 3(6)

17 VELIE, Jesse Manchester Memo 1:20.87 2(4)

18 SIMISTER, Aidan Manchester Memo 1:21.46 1(2)

19 WATSON, Aydriana Manchester Memo 1:33.65 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 SCHMITT, Marlaina Manchester Memo 1:10.37

2 SIMISTER, Aidan Manchester Memo 1:21.46

3 WATSON, Aydriana Manchester Memo 1:33.65

Section 2 of 4

1 RAMIC, Emina Manchester Memo 1:15.99

2 REGAN, Sophia Concord 1:16.53

3 REAGAN, Michayla Manchester Memo 1:17.93

4 VELIE, Jesse Manchester Memo 1:20.87

Section 3 of 4

1 FITCHER, Avery Concord 1:10.02

2 FITZGERALD, Kaley Concord 1:12.91

3 DIMINO, Allyson Manchester Memo 1:14.46

4 FAUCHER, Haley Spaulding 1:15.14

5 VACIRCA, Emma Manchester Memo 1:16.40

6 HASSAPES, Olivia Concord 1:19.05

Section 4 of 4

1 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 1:02.95

2 GUDAS, Chloe Concord 1:03.72

3 LANE, Nydia Concord 1:04.53

4 GOULAS, Ella Concord 1:06.18

5 NAULT, Caley Concord 1:07.37

6 MULLER, Madeline Concord 1:09.22

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 2:28.76 2(1) 6

2 GOULAS, Abby Concord 2:33.95 2(2) 4

3 KENNEDY, Katherine Concord 2:34.76 2(3) 3

4 PINCOSKE, Alina Concord 2:37.09 2(4) 2

5 NYHAN, Molly Concord 2:38.89 2(5) 1

6 HODGSON, Georgia Portsmouth 2:41.91 2(6)

7 DATER-ROBERTS, Phoebe Concord 2:42.92 2(7)

8 HALEY, Megan Portsmouth 2:48.00 1(1)

9 PETERSEN, Madelyn Manchester Memo 2:48.69 1(2)

10 MCHUGH, Gracie Concord 2:49.75 2(8)

11 PROCHILLO, Anabel Spaulding 2:50.22 1(3)

12 FITZGERALD, Kaley Concord 2:51.37 1(4)

13 RAYMOND, Rebecca Portsmouth 2:53.07 1(5)

14 PETERSON, Lilith Concord 2:54.45 1(6)

15 STOKEL, Emily Portsmouth 3:33.56 1(7)

EARLE, Katie Concord NT 1

HARRISON, Kylie Concord NT 1

TIMERMAN, Avery Portsmouth NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HALEY, Megan Portsmouth 2:48.00

2 PETERSEN, Madelyn Manchester Memo 2:48.69

3 PROCHILLO, Anabel Spaulding 2:50.22

4 FITZGERALD, Kaley Concord 2:51.37

5 RAYMOND, Rebecca Portsmouth 2:53.07

6 PETERSON, Lilith Concord 2:54.45

7 STOKEL, Emily Portsmouth 3:33.56

EARLE, Katie Concord NT

HARRISON, Kylie Concord NT

Section 2 of 2

1 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 2:28.76

2 GOULAS, Abby Concord 2:33.95

3 KENNEDY, Katherine Concord 2:34.76

4 PINCOSKE, Alina Concord 2:37.09

5 NYHAN, Molly Concord 2:38.89

6 HODGSON, Georgia Portsmouth 2:41.91

7 DATER-ROBERTS, Phoebe Concord 2:42.92

8 MCHUGH, Gracie Concord 2:49.75

TIMERMAN, Avery Portsmouth NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PINCOSKE, Alina Concord 5:31.26 6

2 SMITH, Shelly Concord 5:31.31 4

3 NYHAN, Molly Concord 5:31.89 3
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#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 GOULAS, Abby Concord 5:32.07 2

5 KENNEDY, Katherine Concord 5:32.17 1

6 COSGROVE, Sophia Portsmouth 5:59.53

7 CATINO, Mya Portsmouth 6:00.74

8 RAYMOND, Shannon Portsmouth 6:55.22

9 PATAKI, Kaitlyn Portsmouth 7:00.40

POTTER-SCHWARTZ, Lilia Portsmouth NT

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 POTTER-SCHWARTZ, Lilia Portsmouth 12:41.47 6

#14 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 16.36  (NW) 3(1) 6

2 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 17.36  (NW) 3(2) 4

3 MULLER, Katherine Concord 17.53  (NW) 3(3) 3

4 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo 18.04  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 18.77  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 PERRY, Niamiah Concord 19.38  (NW) 3(6)

7 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 19.60  (NW) 2(1)

8 SUTTON, Ava Spaulding 19.63  (NW) 3(7)

9 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 20.24  (NW) 1(1)

10 LEBERGE, Jenna Manchester Memo 20.64  (NW) 2(2)

11 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memo 21.11  (NW) 2(3)

12 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 21.21  (NW) 1(2)

13 HODGKINS, Emma Manchester Memo 21.37  (NW) 2(4)

14 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 21.72  (NW) 1(3)

15 MEEHAN, Reese Manchester Memo 21.78  (NW) 1(4)

16 MORIN, Hayleigh Manchester Memo 22.17  (NW) 1(5)

17 SALEEM, Sarah Concord 24.40  (NW) 1(6)

LAW, Kaitlyn Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

BROWN, Madison Concord NT  (NW) 2

PATAKI, Margaret Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 20.24

2 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 21.21

3 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 21.72

4 MEEHAN, Reese Manchester Memo 21.78

5 MORIN, Hayleigh Manchester Memo 22.17

6 SALEEM, Sarah Concord 24.40

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 19.60

2 LEBERGE, Jenna Manchester Memo 20.64

#14 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memo 21.11

4 HODGKINS, Emma Manchester Memo 21.37

LAW, Kaitlyn Portsmouth NT

BROWN, Madison Concord NT

PATAKI, Margaret Portsmouth NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 16.36

2 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 17.36

3 MULLER, Katherine Concord 17.53

4 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo 18.04

5 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 18.77

6 PERRY, Niamiah Concord 19.38

7 SUTTON, Ava Spaulding 19.63

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 49.15 3(1) 6

2 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo 53.46 3(2) 4

3 BANCROFT, Jocelyn Portsmouth 53.62 3(3) 3

4 MULLER, Katherine Concord 54.10 3(4) 2

5 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 56.81 3(5) 1

6 LEBERGE, Jenna Manchester Memo 58.66 2(1)

7 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 58.98 2(2)

8 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 1:00.24 2(3)

9 PERRY, Niamiah Concord 1:01.39 3(6)

10 MEEHAN, Reese Manchester Memo 1:12.82 1(1)

11 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memo 1:14.46 1(2)

12 HODGKINS, Emma Manchester Memo 1:22.45 1(3)

BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth NT 2

MORIN, Hayleigh Manchester Memo NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MEEHAN, Reese Manchester Memo 1:12.82

2 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memo 1:14.46

3 HODGKINS, Emma Manchester Memo 1:22.45

Section 2 of 3

1 LEBERGE, Jenna Manchester Memo 58.66

2 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 58.98

3 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 1:00.24

BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth NT

MORIN, Hayleigh Manchester Memo NT

Section 3 of 3

1 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 49.15

2 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo 53.46

3 BANCROFT, Jocelyn Portsmouth 53.62
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 MULLER, Katherine Concord 54.10

5 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 56.81

6 PERRY, Niamiah Concord 1:01.39

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Concord (A) 53.33 6

2 Portsmouth (A) 53.48 4

3 Manchester Memorial (A) 53.63 2

4 Spaulding (A) 55.34

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 4:18.66 6

2 Concord (A) 4:26.28 4

3 Concord (B) 4:29.78 2

4 Manchester Memorial (A) 4:55.01

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MIKELSON, Kelley Concord 4' 7" 6

2 POTTER, Sarah Concord 4' 7" 4

3 DUMAS, Natalie Portsmouth 4' 5" 3

4 YOUNG, Natalie Spaulding 4' 3" 2

5 SCHMITT, Marlaina Manchester Memo4' 1" 1

SKAGGS, Sam Spaulding NH

WILSON, Teagan Portsmouth NH

SULLIVAN, Shannon Manchester MemoNH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARTON, Kendall Concord 7' 9" 6

2 MULLER, Madeline Concord 7' 9" 4

3 MARCOTTE, Averie Spaulding 7' 9" 2.5

3 DOLAN, Sinead Portsmouth 7' 9" 2.5

5 WILSON, Teagan Portsmouth 7' 3" 0.5

5 ZADRAVEC, Cameron Portsmouth 7' 3" 0.5

7 MULLER, Katherine Concord 7' 3"

8 MAKEE, Anna Concord 6' 3"

9 BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth 5' 9"

DUMAS, Natalie Portsmouth NH

BANCROFT, Jocelyn Portsmouth NH

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 16' 63 /4  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 15' 9"  (NW) 2(2) 4

3 SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding 15' 03 /4  (NW) 2(3) 3

#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 14' 10"  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah Manchester Memo14' 93 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo14' 61 /4  (NW) 2(6)

7 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo13' 101 /4  (NW) 2(7)

8 TAYLOR, Kayla Concord 13' 91 /4  (NW) 2(8)

9 PETERSON-MATOS, Devin Spaulding 13' 81 /4  (NW) 2(9)

10 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo13' 61 /2  (NW) 2(10)

11 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 13' 01 /4  (NW) 2(11)

12 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn Manchester Memo12' 33 /4  (NW) 1(1)

13 LEGALLO, Samantha Manchester Memo11' 101 /4  (NW) 1(2)

14 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo11' 71 /4  (NW) 1(3)

15 WELCH, Aiyanna Spaulding 11' 43 /4  (NW) 1(4)

16 ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo11' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 MACMILLAN, Abby Spaulding 11' 23 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 TURMELLE, Avah Spaulding 11' 01 /4  (NW) 1(7)

18 KRAFTON, Sammy Spaulding 11' 01 /4  (NW) 1(7)

20 BASITA, Sandrine Concord 10' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

21 SKAGGS, Sam Spaulding 10' 03 /4  (NW) 1(10)

22 PAQUETTE, Abbey Manchester Memo9' 31 /2  (NW) 1(11)

23 LISENBY-FLORES, Aniyah Manchester Memo9' 11 /2  (NW) 1(12)

RAMIC, Emina Manchester MemoND  (NW) 1

MACMILLAN, Emma Spaulding ND  (NW) 2

JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth ND  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BARTNICKI, Ashlyn Manchester Memo12' 33 /4  (NW)

2 LEGALLO, Samantha Manchester Memo11' 101 /4  (NW)

3 SANNI, Ayomide Manchester Memo11' 71 /4  (NW)

4 WELCH, Aiyanna Spaulding 11' 43 /4  (NW)

5 ST.JULUS, Alliyah Manchester Memo11' 41 /2  (NW)

6 MACMILLAN, Abby Spaulding 11' 23 /4  (NW)

7 TURMELLE, Avah Spaulding 11' 01 /4  (NW)

7 KRAFTON, Sammy Spaulding 11' 01 /4  (NW)

9 BASITA, Sandrine Concord 10' 6"  (NW)

10 SKAGGS, Sam Spaulding 10' 03 /4  (NW)

11 PAQUETTE, Abbey Manchester Memo9' 31 /2  (NW)

12 LISENBY-FLORES, Aniyah Manchester Memo9' 11 /2  (NW)

RAMIC, Emina Manchester MemoND  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 16' 63 /4  (NW)

2 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 15' 9"  (NW)

3 SILVEIRA, Hope Spaulding 15' 03 /4  (NW)

4 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 14' 10"  (NW)

5 RODRIGUEZ, Hannah Manchester Memo14' 93 /4  (NW)
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 THIBAULT, Paige Manchester Memo14' 61 /4  (NW)

7 BARTNICKI, Lauren Manchester Memo13' 101 /4  (NW)

8 TAYLOR, Kayla Concord 13' 91 /4  (NW)

9 PETERSON-MATOS, Devin Spaulding 13' 81 /4  (NW)

10 WASZECIAK, Sophia Manchester Memo13' 61 /2  (NW)

11 TALLMAN, Kaitlin Spaulding 13' 01 /4  (NW)

MACMILLAN, Emma Spaulding ND  (NW)

JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth ND  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GOULAS, Ella Concord 34' 7"  (NW) 6

2 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 32' 91 /2  (NW) 4

3 TAYLOR, Kayla Concord 31' 8"  (NW) 3

4 MIKELSON, Kelley Concord 31' 7"  (NW) 2

5 ZADRAVEC, Cameron Portsmouth 31' 2"  (NW) 1

6 POTTER, Sarah Concord 29' 111 /2  (NW)

7 PAGE, Avah Manchester Memo28' 0"  (NW)

8 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 26' 21 /2  (NW)

9 LEGALLO, Samantha Manchester Memo25' 41 /2  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria Portsmouth 27' 6" 6

2 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie Concord 25' 10" 4

3 BAH, abby Manchester Memo25' 5" 3

4 WILLIAMS, Shanece Manchester Memo23' 51 /2 2

5 LAWSON, Ella Manchester Memo23' 11 /2 1

6 FULLER, Emma Manchester Memo22' 31 /2

7 FULLER, Molly Manchester Memo21' 81 /2

8 MCCULLOUGH, Lilliana Manchester Memo20' 23 /4

9 HALLECK, Kaitlyn Concord 20' 11 /4

10 DELLOLACONO, Kaylee Concord 19' 61 /2

11 ALLEN-BURDETTE, Shawtel Concord 18' 83 /4

12 WOOD, Jodie Manchester Memo18' 7"

13 LAPORTE, Aubrey Manchester Memo17' 9"

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie Concord 84' 3" 6

2 MCCULLOUGH, Lilliana Manchester Memo72' 4" 4

3 WONDAL, Lucia Spaulding 70' 2" 3

4 AKALONU, Maria Portsmouth 69' 7" 2

5 DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth 65' 0" 1

6 BAH, abby Manchester Memo63' 0"

7 RUELAS-ARCEO, Maria Concord 61' 8"

8 JACOBS, Jailynn Spaulding 54' 11"

#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 VALEZ, Naomi Manchester Memo54' 2"

10 COOMBS, Abby Portsmouth 53' 5"

11 FULLER, Molly Manchester Memo52' 2"

12 FULLER, Emma Manchester Memo50' 4"

13 WAINAINA, Caroline Manchester Memo49' 4"

14 WOOD, Jodie Manchester Memo48' 1"

15 WILLIAMS, Shanece Manchester Memo46' 7"

15 SIMISTER, Aidan Manchester Memo46' 7"

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret Portsmouth 94' 6" 6

2 DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth 91' 9" 4

3 RUELAS-ARCEO, Maria Concord 87' 4" 3

4 MACCANNELL, Maddie Portsmouth 75' 3" 2

5 LANE, Nydia Concord 75' 2" 1

6 PAGE, Avah Manchester Memo74' 4"

7 LAWSON, Ella Manchester Memo68' 10"

8 HALLECK, Kaitlyn Concord 65' 4"

9 NADEAU, Emily Manchester Memo63' 5"

10 WOOD, Jodie Manchester Memo54' 6"

11 VALEZ, Naomi Manchester Memo51' 11"

12 DELLOLACONO, Kaylee Concord 49' 10"

13 BRADLEY, Isabella Manchester Memo49' 2"

14 LAPORTE, Aubrey Manchester Memo42' 6"

15 LYONS, Delaney Portsmouth 32' 9"

WAINAINA, Caroline Manchester MemoND

MADDIE, Hudson Spaulding ND

FLETCHER, Ella Portsmouth ND

HASSAPES, Olivia Concord ND

FITCHER, Avery Concord ND

ROOT, Makayla Concord ND

PATAKI, Margaret Portsmouth ND

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 96.5

2 Concord CONC 89

3 Manchester Memorial MANC 44

4 Spaulding SPAU 31.5

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Concord CONC 134

2 Portsmouth PORT 77.5

3 Manchester Memorial MANC 32

4 Spaulding SPAU 10.5
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